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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled
for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day
and division.

Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the Twenty-fourth Floor of the
Courthouse, 45 minutes before Court convenes. Court staff will direct you when you
arrive on the floor. For counsel appearing in person in St. Louis, additional materials
concerning the protocols for in-person arguments are enclosed.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave
of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if
the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party
on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how
they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the
Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/ Appearance” form with the
Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument.
If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every
attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless
the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or
represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases
designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without
oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov




20-1345

20-3675

21-1005

21-1014

20-3719

20-3736

DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

MONDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2021

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, STRAS

MN

NI

NI

SI

WA

EA

United States v. Michael Matthews
United States v. John DeMoss
United States v. James Bell, III
United States v. Jamon Winfrey
United States v. Travis Shell

United States v. Jonathan Berrier

MER
NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, STRAS

20-2445

20-2448

20-3009

20-3010

20-1526

21-1778

20-3662

21-1623

EM

EM

EM

EM

WM

EA

WM

EM

United States, ex rel., et al. v. Midwest
Neurosurgeons, et al.

United States, ex rel., et al. v. D. S.
Medical, et al.

United States, ex rel., et al. v. Midwest
Neurosurgeons, et al.

United States, ex rel., et al v. D.S.
Medical, et al.

N.S,, et al. v. Kansas City Board
of Police Commissioners, et al.

Russellville Legends v. United States Army
Corps of Engineers, et al.

DeMarko Collins v. United States
Alan Pierce v. Kilolo Kijakazi, Acting

Commissioner of Social Security
Administration

MER

20

15

15

10

10



DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS
MER
19-1943 EA Zachariah Marcyniuk v. Dexter Payne

20-3299 MN  Ifrah Yassin v. Heather Weyker

21-2188 National Labor Relations Board, et al. v.
Noah's Ark Processors

20-2431 Guadalupe Barrera Arreguin, et al. v.
Merrick B. Garland
21-1659 Guadalupe Barrera Arreguin, et al. v.

Merrick B. Garland

20-2651 WM United States v. Caesar Vaca

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS
MER
20-3702 WM George Kelly, III, et al. v. The Aliera
Companies

20-2975 EM Jatonya Muldrow v. City of St. Louis,
State of Missouri, et al.

21-1365 EM James Hartman, et al. v. Beary Bowles

21-1822 EM AMCO Insurance Company, et al. v.
Columbia Maintenance, et al.

21-1823 EM AMCO Insurance Company v. Harold
Barnett, et al.

21-1116 EM Michael Faulk v. Gerald Leyshock, et al.

20

15

15

15

10

15

15

15

15

15



FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS

20-3635
21-1069

21-1444

21-1186

20-2404

21-1713

EA
EA

EA

EA

EM

EM

DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

United States v. Eric Williams
United States v. Eric Williams

United States v. Anthony Obi, Jr.

United States v. Devion Cumbie

United States v. James Wilkins, Jr.

United States v. Travis Broeker

MER

15

15

15

10

10



