

### ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI DECEMBER 13 - 17, 2021

Lavenski R. Smith, Chief Judge - Little Rock, Arkansas

### **Circuit Judges in Active Service**

James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

### Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

#### NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the Twenty-fourth Floor of the Courthouse, 45 minutes before Court convenes. Court staff will direct you when you arrive on the floor. For counsel appearing in person in St. Louis, additional materials concerning the protocols for in-person arguments are enclosed.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. *Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.* 

Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court www.ca8.uscourts.gov

### DIVISION I En Banc Courtroom 28th Floor

### MONDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2021 BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, STRAS

20-1345	MN	United States v. Michael Matthews	MER NO ARG
20-3675	NI	United States v. John DeMoss	NO ARG
21-1005	NI	United States v. James Bell, III	NO ARG
21-1014	SI	United States v. Jamon Winfrey	NO ARG
20-3719	WA	United States v. Travis Shell	NO ARG
20-3736	EA	United States v. Jonathan Berrier	NO ARG

## TUESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, STRAS

				MER	
1.	20-2445	EM	United States, ex rel., et al. v. Midwest		
			Neurosurgeons, et al.		
	20-2448	EM	United States, ex rel., et al. v. D. S.		
			Medical, et al.		
	20-3009	EM	United States, ex rel., et al. v. Midwest		
			Neurosurgeons, et al.		
	20-3010	EM	United States, ex rel., et al v. D.S.		
			Medical, et al.		20
			, ,		
2.	20-1526	WM	N.S., et al. v. Kansas City Board		
_,			of Police Commissioners, et al.		15
3.	21-1778	EA	Russellville Legends v. United States Army		
٥.	<b>2</b> 1 177 0	211	Corps of Engineers, et al.		15
			corps of Engineers, et al.		10
4.	20-3662	WM	DeMarko Collins v. United States		10
1,	20 0002	* * 1 * 1	Delviario Connis V. Critica States		10
5.	21-1623	EM	Alan Pierce v. Kilolo Kijakazi, Acting		
٥.	21 1020	2111	Commissioner of Social Security		
			Administration		10
			Manufaction		10

### DIVISION I En Banc Courtroom 28th Floor

# WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS

			MER	
1.	19-1943	EA	Zachariah Marcyniuk v. Dexter Payne	20
2.	20-3299	MN	Ifrah Yassin v. Heather Weyker	15
3.	21-2188		National Labor Relations Board, et al. v. Noah's Ark Processors	15
4.	20-2431		Guadalupe Barrera Arreguin, et al. v. Merrick B. Garland	
	21-1659		Guadalupe Barrera Arreguin, et al. v. Merrick B. Garland	15
5.	20-2651	WM	United States v. Caesar Vaca	10
		-	DECEMBER 16, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. E JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS MER	
1.		-	E JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS	15
<ol> <li>2.</li> </ol>		BEFORE	E JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS MER George Kelly, III, et al. v. The Aliera	15 15
	20-3702	<b>BEFORE</b> WM	George Kelly, III, et al. v. The Aliera Companies  Jatonya Muldrow v. City of St. Louis,	
2.	20-3702 20-2975	BEFORE WM EM	George Kelly, III, et al. v. The Aliera Companies  Jatonya Muldrow v. City of St. Louis, State of Missouri, et al.  James Hartman, et al. v. Beary Bowles  AMCO Insurance Company, et al. v.	15
2.	20-3702 20-2975 21-1365	BEFORE WM EM	George Kelly, III, et al. v. The Aliera Companies  Jatonya Muldrow v. City of St. Louis, State of Missouri, et al.  James Hartman, et al. v. Beary Bowles	15

### DIVISION I En Banc Courtroom 28th Floor

# FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS

				MER	
1.	20-3635 21-1069	EA EA	United States v. Eric Williams United States v. Eric Williams		15
2.	21-1444	EA	United States v. Anthony Obi, Jr.		15
3.	21-1186	EA	United States v. Devion Cumbie		15
4.	20-2404	EM	United States v. James Wilkins, Jr.		10
5.	21-1713	EM	United States v. Travis Broeker		10